Concentric Butterfly Valves
CRV3 Series
Wafer, Lug & Flanged
Technical Data
Manufacturing range DN32 – DN2000
Face to face EN 558 Series 20
ISO 5752 Series 20
API 608 Table 1

Cv= 1.16 • KV
CR-TEC Engineering Inc. • info@crtec.com • www.crtec.com • 203-318-9500
How to order:
Body Material Body SeriesValve TypeStem Material Disc Material Seat Material
20 W90 40 B
10 GJL250 W WaferConcentric standard soft seated30 AISI 304 20 GJS500-7 C NATURAL RUBBER
20 GJS500-7 L LugV Vulcanized seat40 AISI 316 40 CF-8M E EPDM
40 CF-8M B Flanged90 AISI 420 50 WCB EA DRINKING WATER EPDM
50 WCB 95 17-4 PH 80 B-148 C95500 ET HIGH TEMPERATURE EPDM
51 LCB D0 1.4462 91 CA-15 EN NORDEL
60 Aluminium D1 1.4517 95 17-4 PH
80 B-148 C95500 M5 MONEL K-500 D0 1.4470 H HYPALON
D1 1.4517 B BUNA (NITRILE)
H0 HASTELLOY C NC CARBOXYLATED NITRILE
U0 URANUS B6 NG GAS NITRILE
S3 1.4469 NL LOW TEMPERATURE NITRILE
S7 CK3MCuN S SILICONE (VQM)
SA FOOD GRADE SILICONE
ST HIGH TEMPERATURE SILICONE
V FKM (KNOWN AS VITON)
ST EPICHLOROHYDRIN (ECO)
PU POLYURETHANE
Ex.: CRV3209040B-6W
Valves dimensions    PN10 PN16 ANSI150
DN
A B E F G J ISO
5211 Weight
(Kg)
K
Holes
K
Holes
K
Holes
mm In Nº×T Nº×T Nº×T
FIG. 1  DN32-400
32 1 1/4" 206 140 33 9,8 14 8 F05/07 2 100 4×18 100 4×18 88,9 4×16
40 1 1/2" 206 140 33 9,8 14 8 F05/07 2 110 4×18 110 4×18 98,5 4×16
50 2" 228 156 43 9,8 14 8 F05/07 3,5 125 4×18 125 4×18 120,6 4×19
65 2 1/2" 248 161 46 12 16 9 F05/07 4,5 145 4×18 145 4×18 139,7 4×19
80 3" 265 169 46 14 16 11 F05/07 5 160 4×18 160 4×18 152,4 4×19
100 4" 298 187 52 14 20 11 F05/07 6,5 180 4×18 180 4×18 190,5 4×19
125 5" 331 206 56 18 20 14 F07 8 210 4×18 210 4×18 215,9 4×23
150 6" 349 215 56 18 20 14 F07 9 240 4×23 240 4×23 241,3 4×23
200 8" 430 255 60 22 24 17 F07 15 295 4×23 295 4×23 298,5 4×23
250 10" 461 248 68 25 24 19 F10 21,5 350 4×23 355 4×27 362 4×26
300 12" 524 280 78 28 24 22 F10 30 400 4×23 410 4×27 431,8 4×26
350 14" 570 300 78 28 29 22 F14 39 460 4×23 470 4×27 476,3 4×29
400 16" 644 340 102 35 29 27 F14 52 515 4×27 525 4×30 539,8 4×29
FIG. 2  DN450-1600
450 18" 736 390 114 50 80 - F14 87 565 4×M24 585 4×M27 577,9 4×1 1/8"
500 20" 825 440 127 50 80 - F14 117 620 4×M24 650 4×M30 635 4×1 1/8"
600 24" 965 507 154 60 90 - F16 177 725 4×M27 770 4×M33 749,3 4×1 1/4"
700 28" 1100 575 165 60 90 - F25 258 840 4×M27 840 4×M33 863 4×1 1/4"
750 30" 1150 600 190 65 110 - F25 296 900 4×M30 900 4×M33 914 4×1 1/4"
800 32" 1248 655 190 65 110 - F25 330 950 4×M30 950 4×M36 978 4×1 1/2"
900 36" 1325 685 203 80 110 - F25 505 1050 4×M30 1050 4×M36 1086 4×1 1/2"
1000 40" 1457 754 216 80 110 - F25 661 1160 4×M33 1170 4×M39 1200 4×1 1/2"
1100 44" 1580 815 216 80 110 - F25 840 1270 4×M33 1270 4×M39 1314 4×1 1/2"
1200 48" 1721 873 254 100 110 - F25 1020 1380 4×M36 1390 4×M45 1422 4×1 1/2"
1300 52" 1910 1005 360 120 120 - F30 1650 - - - - 1537 4×1 3/4"
1400 56" 1990 1025 360 120 130 - F30 1900 1590 4×M39 1590 4×M45 1651 4×1 3/4"
1600 64" 2320 1190 360 150 160 - F35 2350 1820 4×M45 1820 4×M52 1879,6 4×1 7/8"
Valve dimensions
Wafer
FIG. 1  DN32-400 FIG. 2  DN450-1600
• Dimensions are nominal +/- 1 mm
• Subjet to change without notice CR-TEC Engineering Inc. • info@crtec.com • www.crtec.com • 203-318-9500